
MONDAY TO FRIDAY  (excluding Bank Holidays)

Sch

Brockworth Whittle Inn 0735 1010 1350

Brockworth Cross Hands Roundabout 0741 1015 1355

Painswick St Mary's Church 0756 1028 1408

Stroud Merrywalks D x 1035 1415

Stroud Merrywalks M arrive 0806

Stroud Merrywalks M depart 0811

Bowbridge Garage 0816

Eastcombe Thomas Keble School 0830

166Brockworth   •  Stroud  

Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version

166Stroud    •   Brockworth

MONDAY TO FRIDAY  (excluding Bank Holidays)

Sch

Eastcombe Thomas Keble School 1525

Bowbridge Thrupp Lane 1540

Stroud Merrywalks D arrive 1545

Stroud Merrywalks D depart 0940 1320 1550

Painswick St Mary's Church 0949 1329 1600

Brockworth Cross Hands Roundabout 1001 1341 1615

Brockworth Whittle Inn 1006 1346 1620

Timetable valid from 20th August 2023

Key
Sch   runs on school days              

http://www.stagecoachbus.com


Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version

SATURDAY  (excluding Bank Holidays)

Brockworth Whittle Inn 1010 1350

Brockworth Cross Hands Roundabout 1015 1355

Painswick St Mary's Church 1028 1408

Stroud Merrywalks D 1035 1415

166Brockworth   •  Stroud  

166Stroud    •   Brockworth

SATURDAY  (excluding Bank Holidays)

Stroud Merrywalks D depart 0940 1320

Painswick St Mary's Church 0949 1329

Brockworth Cross Hands Roundabout 1001 1341

Brockworth Whittle Inn 1006 1346

Timetable valid from 20th August 2023

http://www.stagecoachbus.com


SUNDAY AND MOST PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Stroud Merrywalks Stand D 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730

Painswick St Mary's Church 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740

Brockworth Toby Carvery 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752

Shurdington Church Lane 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

Cheltenham Promenade 1012 1212 1412 1612 1812

166Cheltenham   •  Painswick   •   Stroud

Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version

166Stroud    •   Painswick   •   Cheltenham

SUNDAY AND MOST PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Cheltenham Promenade Stand 1 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640

Shurdington Church Lane 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653

Brockworth Chase Hotel 0901 1101 1301 1501 1701

Painswick St Mary’s Church 0914 1114 1314 1514 1714

Stroud Merrywalks 0923 1123 1323 1523 1723

Timetable valid from 20th August 2023

http://www.stagecoachbus.com

